

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29811/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in SBCSA No.240/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVRATANMAL SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master