

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20821/2008

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRASP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22994 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Parwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 20821/2008

Service is complete on all the respondents. Respondent No. 1 has not
filed any Counter Affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 have not entered
appearance.

..2/-

- 2 -

Nos. 3 to 7. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. The learned Counsel seeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Time is granted till 11th August, 2009, as a last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.