

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29811/2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVRATANMAL SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents. Respondent No.1 appears, counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 7-09-09. List the matter on th at date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar