

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20821/2008

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRASP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.7 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv
Mr. Avinash Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.1 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted
to delete the name of respondent No.7 from the array of
parties at his own risk.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master